YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1486 Adults in England
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th December 2021

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
You GOV Total |Con | Lab [',':n Remain | Leave | Male | Female |18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London zisstﬁf Midlands | North
Weighted Sample| 1502 |536| 385|143 | 535 | 610 [742| 760 | 165 | 627 | 364 |347| 868 | 635 [ 209 585 289 420
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 Nov- 9-10
1 Dec Dec
Would you support or oppose re-introducing
each of the following Covid-19 restrictions in
England?
People only being allowed to meet in groups of
up to 6 indoors
Strongly support 17 18 16 18 23 22 16 | 16 19 10 17 21 19| 18 18 18 19 20 15
Tend to support 32 31 31 36 36 33 29 | 30 33 25 28 34 38| 32 31 35 31 31 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 49 49 47 54 59 55 45 46 52 35 45 55 57 50 49 53 50 51 45
Tend to oppose 21 19 21 17 21 21 17 | 17 20 21 15 20 23| 20 16 19 20 19 16
Strongly oppose 20 24 29 20 15 17 31 27 21 26 30 22 14| 24 25 18 22 24 31
TOTAL OPPOSE 41 43 50 37 36 38 48 44 4 47 45 42 37 4 41 37 42 43 47
Don'tknow 11 8 |4 9 4| 6 7 |10 7 |18 10 3 5| 7 10] 11 7 7 8
People only being allowed to meet in groups of
up to 6 outdoors
Strongly support 13 13 12 13 13 14 13 | 12 14 8 12 17 14| 12 14 15 14 13 10
Tend to support 20 20 21 23 26 23 20 | 23 18 17 18 23 24| 20 21 21 20 22 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 33 33 33 36 39 37 33 35 32 25 30 40 38 32 35 36 34 35 30
Tend to oppose 25 26 26 28 28 30 22 | 22 29 24 22 26 34| 28 23 24 28 23 25
Strongly oppose 31 32 37 29 28 28 38 | 33 31 33 39 30 23| 33 32 28 30 34 37
TOTAL OPPOSE 56 58 63 57 56 58 60 55 60 57 61 56 57 61 55 52 58 57 62
Don'tknow 11 8 |4 7 4| 6 7 |10 7 |19 10 4 5| 7 10] 1 7 8 9
People having to keep 2 metres apart from those
outside their household
Strongly support 26 25 25 29 27 29 24 | 24 26 12 20 33 31| 23 27 25 26 23 25
Tend to support 34 35 37 34 38 38 34 | 33 36 25 33 33 44| 35 34 34 35 37 33
TOTAL SUPPORT 60 60 62 63 65 67 58 57 62 37 53 66 75 58 61 59 61 60 58
Tend to oppose 18 15 14 15 17 16 13 | 14 15 20 15 14 12| 16 12 17 14 14 14
Strongly oppose 14 19 21 15 12 12 23 | 22 15 26 25 15 8 19 19 15 18 20 22
TOTAL OPPOSE 32 34 35 30 29 28 36 36 30 46 40 29 20 35 31 32 32 34 36
Don'tknow 8 7 |3 7 6] 5 5 | 7 7 |17 7 s5 5] 7 7] 10 7 6 6
Social distancing in pubs and restaurants
Strongly support 31 30 27 36 36 37 26 | 25 34 19 26 36 36| 30 29 33 32 26 27
Tend to support 38 36 38 38 44 39 36 | 34 39 34 34 34 44| 38 33 34 38 38 33
TOTAL SUPPORT 69 66 65 74 80 76 62 59 73 53 60 70 80 68 62 67 70 64 60
Tend to oppose 13 10 10 11 10 11 10 | 12 9 10 10 12 10| 9 11 12 9 10 11
Strongly oppose 12 17 20 12 7 10 23 | 21 14 18 23 17 7 17 18 12 14 18 24
TOTAL OPPOSE 25 27 30 23 17 21 33 33 23 28 33 29 17 26 29 24 23 28 35
Don'tknow 6 7 |4 4 3| 3 5 | 8 5 |19 8 2 4] 6 8] 9 6 8 6
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Fieldwork: 9th - 10th December 2021

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region

You GO\, Total |Con| Lab ;';:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London F;isjt;f Midlands | North
Weighted Sample| 1502 |536| 385|143 | 535 | 610 [742| 760 | 165 | 627 | 364 |347| 868 | 635 [ 209 585 289 420
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Not allowing people to meet with people outside
their household indoors
Strongly support 11 1 13 10 9 11 13 | 11 12 7 8 18 13| 10 13 16 11 11 10
Tend to support 15 18 15 24 22 21 15 | 18 17 12 15 20 23| 17 18 17 17 17 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 26 29 28 34 31 32 28 29 29 19 23 38 36 27 31 33 28 28 29
Tend to oppose 31 29 31 31 35 33 28 | 25 33 27 26 28 36| 31 26 32 30 28 26
Strongly oppose 30 32 36 25 26 25 36 | 35 29 36 40 27 20| 32 31 23 32 32 36
TOTAL OPPOSE 61 61 67 56 61 58 64 60 62 63 66 55 56 63 57 55 62 60 62
Don'tknow 13 0 |6 10 8] o9 9 |1 9 |17 11 7 9] 9 1] 12 9 11 9
Only allowing people to leave their homes for
essential shopping, exercise and work
Strongly support 12 10 9 11 10 11 10 | 11 10 5 8 16 10| 9 12 14 11 8 9
Tend to support 16 16 14 19 14 17 16 | 16 16 12 15 17 19| 15 18 17 13 17 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 28 26 23 30 24 28 26 27 26 17 23 33 29 24 30 31 24 25 28
Tend to oppose 27 25 26 26 31 31 22 | 22 29 14 23 26 35| 28 23 29 30 23 19
Strongly oppose 37 41 47 36 39 36 47 | 42 39 52 46 37 30| 42 39 32 38 44 46
TOTAL OPPOSE 64 66 73 62 70 67 69 64 68 66 69 63 65 70 62 61 68 67 65
Don'tknow 9 8 |4 7 6] 5 6 | 9 6 |17 9 4 6| 7 9| 8 7 9 7
Closing pubs and restaurants
Strongly support 12 10 7 M 9 9 9 11 9 11 9 13 8 9 12 14 10 9 9
Tend to support 11 13 10 16 14 18 10 | 13 13 10 12 15 14| 12 14 12 13 13 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 23 23 17 27 23 27 19 24 22 21 21 28 22 21 26 26 23 22 22
Tend to oppose 29 26 29 28 33 32 25 | 23 30 18 25 25 35| 29 23 29 28 24 24
Strongly oppose 39 41 49 35 39 32 49 | 43 39 43 44 42 35| 41 40 32 39 44 47
TOTAL OPPOSE 68 67 78 63 72 64 74 66 69 61 69 67 70 70 63 61 67 68 71
Don'tknow 9 0 |5 10 6] o9 7|10 10 |18 11 5 8| 8 12| 13 9 10 8
Preventing large sports and entertainment events
Strongly support 22 20 16 24 21 21 18 | 19 22 15 19 26 19| 20 21 25 23 14 18
Tend to support 24 24 25 25 29 28 22 | 21 27 19 21 24 31| 24 24 22 26 23 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 46 44 41 49 50 49 40 40 49 34 40 50 50 44 45 47 49 37 40
Tend to oppose 22 19 21 18 20 20 19 | 19 18 15 19 16 22| 22 14 20 19 20 17
Strongly oppose 23 28 34 23 23 22 34 | 33 23 32 31 28 20| 26 30 23 24 31 34
TOTAL OPPOSE 45 47 55 41 43 42 53 52 4 47 50 44 42 48 44 43 43 51 51
Don'tknow 10 9 |4 10 7| 8 6 |8 10 |18 9 6 7| 8 10] 11 8 11 9
Closing nightclubs
Strongly support 29 25 22 28 32 27 24 | 24 26 19 24 30 25| 25 25 29 27 21 23
Tend to support 26 25 25 26 25 27 22 | 23 26 23 22 23 31| 25 24 24 27 23 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 50 47 54 57 54 46 47 52 42 46 53 56 50 49 53 54 44 45
Tend to oppose 17 17 19 16 22 19 16 | 17 17 15 16 19 18| 19 14 22 15 20 15
Strongly oppose 17 23 27 19 14 17 29 | 26 20 22 28 21 15| 21 26 19 19 23 30
TOTAL OPPOSE 34 40 46 35 36 36 45 43 37 37 44 40 33 40 40 41 34 43 45
Don'tknow 11 1" |7 11 8] 10 9 |10 12 |20 11 7 10| 10 12| 6 1 13 11
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